Tariff No.	7	-				45	Revised F	Page No. 2			
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
	All pages cotariff and/or the same as indicates an Page Number  Title 2 3 4 5 6	ontained in the any supplements, or are before original pages.  Current Revision  1 45 0 0 0 0	Disposal 8  nis tariff are nents to the ore, the issue	CHECK e listed below the tariff listed use date of the Number  12 12A 13 14 15 16	CSHEET v in consect on this page is page. "C  Current Revision  1 1 0 4 9 3	utive order. e have issue	Page Number  23 24 25 26 27 28	Current Revision  0 1 0 0 15 9			
	7 8 9 10 11	0 1 0 0 0 0		17 18 19 20 21 22	0 3 1 10 9 4		29 29A 30 31 32	9 7 4 0			
				<u>Supplemer</u>	nts in Effect						
	John Lloyd : 11/1/2024					ective Date:	1/1/2025				
				(For Officia							
Docket No	o. TG			_ Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		By:	<del></del>			

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		9 Revised Page No. 15							
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &									
<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight Cans or	· Units							
The company reserves the right to reject pickuor micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable ins		=							
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
\$ 6.13 (A) p	er unit								
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight to	ters, carts, containers, or drop be	oxes see item 207.							
<u>lt</u>	em 60 Overtime Periods								
Companies will assess additional charges whe periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays,	. •	•							
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day								
Time is to be recorded to the nearest incrementhe terminal until the time it returns to the term  No additional charge will be assessed to custo company's convenience.	inal.								
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$103.09 \$412.36								
	¥ 1.1=100								
accord Day John III and									
ssued By: John Lloyd									
ssue Date: November 1, 2024	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2025							
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	7							10	Pavisad D	ago No	20
railli NO.	7	-						10	Revised Pa	age NO.	20
Company Nar	me/Permit N	Num	ber: To	re Refuse	e & Recycline	a. I	LLC G-260				
	Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling  Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
						1or	nthly Rates (	continued on	next page)		
Rates in this i	tem apply:										
					, .						
(1) To solid w				-					•	•	
	residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or										
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside											
` '	recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,										
	condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed										
	perty owner	•		-				,			
			Ū								
Rates below a	apply in the	follo	wing se	rvice area	a:		Appendix A				
										1	
Number of	Frequency	1	arbage				Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	8	Service				Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service		Rate				of Containers	Service	Rate		
32 Gal**	MG	\$	10.20	(A)							
32 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
32 Gal**	WG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	MG	\$		(A)							
64 Gal**	EOWG	\$	23.04	(A)							
64 Gal**	WG	\$	31.99	(A)							
				( )							
96 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)							
96 Gal**	WG	\$	38.38	(A)							
**Company P	rovided										
Company	- Iovidou										
Frequency of Sei	rvice Codes: V	VG=V	Neekly G	arbage; EO\	NG-Every Othe	r W	/eek Garbage; I	MG=Monthly Ga	rbage; WR=W	reekly Recyclir	ng
, ,			-	-	-		_	ing; List others u	-		
Note 1:				-	•			ver units are <sub>l</sub>	•	•	
	•		-		artially filled	ca	ns. No cred	it will be giver	n if custome	er fails to se	t
	receptacles	s ou	t for col	lection.							
Note 2:	The charge	for	an occ	acional ev	rtra recidenti	പ	had can lini	t, toter, mini-	can or mici	ro mini can	
11016 2.	on a regula				(A)	ai i	bag, carr, urr	it, toter, mini-	cari, or mici	o-mini-can	
	on a rogale	p.	onap io.	Ψ0.12	(7.1)						
Note 3:	Rollout cha	arge	s in iten	1 205 may	apply.						
		Ū		•							
Note 4:	For contain	ner s	service i	tems 240	or 255 may	be	used. For	drop box serv	vice items 2	60 or 275	
	may be use	ed.									
Issued By: Jo	hn I lovd										
103ucu by. 00	ini Lioyu										
Issue Date: N	ovember 1,	202	24						Effective [	Date: Janua	ry 1, 2025
	·				(For Offic	ial	Use Only)				
_	_										
Docket No. To	G				_ Date:			B <sub>1</sub>	y:		

Tariff No. <u>7</u>	-			9	Revised P	Page No. 21	
	it Number: Torre Refus ne: Sunshine Disposal			260			
		<u>Item 120</u>	) Drums				
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate Pe	er Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Service		\$	or Braini, i or	1 lokup		
	Special Pickup		\$				
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	ptacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rece	entacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:	praoro	\$	tocoptacio, i	Of 1 lollap		
	Size or Type:		\$				
	2.22 2. 1,763.		I*				
	Company-owned Rece	ptacle:	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$	•	'		
	Size or Type:	\$					
					_		
Special Trips: Time ra Regular Route: The fo Bulky Materials Loose material	ates in Item 160 apply.	ya Rate p	nal cubic Irds Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over ber yard Per Pickup 8 feet  72 (A) \$ 17.72 (A) \$8.50				
(customer load)							
Loose material	Φ 47.70 (A)	Φ 47	70 (4)	<b>.</b> 47.7	(0. (4.)	<b>#0.50</b>	
(company load)	\$ 17.72 (A)	\$ 17.	72 (A)	\$ 17.7	2 (A)	\$8.50	
Issued By: John Lloyd							
Issue Date: November	1, 2024	(For Official	al Use Only)		Effective Da	te: January 1, 2025	
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		

Tariff No. <u>7</u>		15	Revised Page No. 27				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Ref Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Dispos	•	•					
	<u>Item 230</u>	Disposal Fees					
Charges in this item apply when other items	s in the tariff sp	pecifically refer to this item	1.				
Disposal site (name or location	)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal				
·	,		'				
Stevens County Landfill		MSW	\$ 75.00 per Ton				
Stevens County Transfer Station		MSW	\$ 98.00 per Ton				
Stevens County ***		MSW	\$ 10.00 min Chg				
Graham Road Landfill	ICDL I		\$ 52.20 (A) per Ton				
0		rocessing Waste	\$ 41.40 (A) per Ton				
0	Foundry Ca		\$ 29.45 (A) per Ton				
0	Asbestos *		\$ 237.80 (A) per Ton				
0		ste (permit required	207.00 (71) por 1011				
1	I .	d ties, Petroleum and					
0	1, -	minated soils, off					
0		ets and Street sweeping)	\$ 47.40 (A) per Ton				
0	,	9	\$ per				
		4					
Spokane County North County Transfer Sta	ition	MSW	\$ 130.42 per Ton * (A)				
			* (Plus \$3.00/Load)				
** Asbestos waste must be certified and wrapped in reinforced 6 mil plastic then glued and taped so they do not leak during transportation. Loads the do not meet the Graham Road Waste Acceptance Requirement will be rejected.  State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.							
Issued By: John Lloyd							
Issue Date: November 1, 2024	(For Offic	rial Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2025				
Docket No. TG	,		_ By:				

Tariff No. 7				9	Revised F	Page No.	28			
Company Name/Permit Number: <sup>1</sup> Registered Trade Name: Sunshin			, LLC G-260							
Registered Trade Name. Sunsmit	e Disposai &	Recycling								
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
			Size or T	ype of Conta	iner					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)				\$ \$	3	\$	\$			
First Pickup	\$ 5.11 (A)	\$ 8.95 (A)	\$11.52 (A)				\$			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 5.11 (A)						\$			
Special Pickups	17.47 (A)	\$ 21.30 (A)	\$23.86 (A)	\$ \$	5	\$	\$			
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	<u> </u>	\$	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$			\$			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$			\$			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	5	\$	\$			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Issued By: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 1, 2024		(For Official	Use Only)		Effective	Date: Janua	ary 1, 2025			
		,								
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:					

Tariff No.	7				9	Revised	Revised Page No.				
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
	Nates stated per container, per plokup										
Service Are	Service Area: Appendix A										
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer					
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 15.37	\$ 16.61	\$ 19.21		\$ 28.14	\$ 31.87	\$ 40.79			
First Pick		\$ 25.54 (A)	\$ 31.94 (A)	\$ 39.65 (A)		\$ 61.51(A)	\$ 76.23 (A)	\$ 89.65 (A)			
	ditional Pickup	\$ 25.54 (A)	\$ 31.94 (A)	` '	<u> </u>	\$ 61.51(A)	\$ 76.23 (A)	\$ 89.65 (A)			
Special F		\$ 50.69 (A)	\$ 57.11 (A)	\$ 64.12 (A)	\$ 73.67 (A)	\$ 87.86 (A)	\$102.58 (A)	\$114.72 (A)			
Temporar		¢57.40	h 657.40				Δ57.40				
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate		\$57.49	\$57.49	\$57.49	\$57.49	\$57.49	\$57.49	\$57.49			
Rent Per Calendar Day		\$ 36.01 (A) \$ 1.84	\$ 42.68 (A) \$ 1.84	\$ 56.50 (R) \$ 2.16	\$ 60.18 (A) \$ 2.46	\$ 74.26 (A) \$ 2.78	\$ 87.75 (A) \$ 3.14	\$ 99.88 (A) \$ 3.46			
Rent Per		\$ 1.04	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
							[Ψ				
Note 1:  Note 2:  Accessoria  Note 3:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Note 4:	In addition to all oth will be assessed if o or if additional mate	containers ar	e filled past tl	heir visible lin	nit, container	•	•	•			
Note 5:	If a customer reque	ests a lockbar	, an installati	on charge of	\$30.59 shall	apply.					
Issued By: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 1, 2024  Effective Date: January 1, 2025											
Jasue Dale	. 140VGIIIDGI 1, 2024		(For O	fficial Use Or	nly)	LITECTIVE DA	ie. January 1,	2020			
Docket No. TG Date: By:											

Tariff No. 7				7	Revised	Page No.	29A		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
Trade Haine. Carletin	io Biopodai	<u>a recycling</u>							
Item 2			Dumped in C						
	•	•	ustomer-owned container, per p	•					
	Nates	s stated per c	ontainer, per p	лскир					
Service Area: Appendix A	4								
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary Service			T	I.	-	1.	1 +		
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Issued By: John Lloyd									
Issue Date: November 1, 2024					Effective [	Date: Janua	ry 1, 2025		
		(For Officia	al Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>	Ву:				